PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Allen S. Aldridge	10/06/2004
Paul K. Bowers	10/06/2004
Dan Devine	10/27/2004
Christopher J. Feltman	10/06/2004
Frank Schiro	11/17/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cadbury Adams USA, LLC
Street Address:	900 King Street
City:	Rye Brook
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10573-1238

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12113341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)338-1514

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-338-0997

Email: PTOMail@mfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARSH, FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP

Address Line 1: 3151 SOUTH VAUGHN WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 411

Address Line 4: AURORA, COLORADO 80014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50121-00135

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl Dierenbach

PATENT

500528506 REEL: 020885 FRAME: 0138

OP \$40.00 12113

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020885 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Allen S. Aldridge, 367 Turrell Avenue, South Orange, NJ 07079; Paul K. Bowers, 28 Harvest Lane, Long Valley, NJ 07853; Dan Devine, 12988 Northland Estates Court, Rockton, IL 61072; Christopher J. Feltman, 11723 Deacon Drive, Rockton, IL 61072; and Frank Schiro, 3495 Clay Road, Doylestown, PA 18901, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "GUM PACKAGING DESIGN WITH TWO SEPARATE COMPARTMENTS" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed herewith and further identified as Attorney File No. 50121-00027;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Cadbury Adams USA LLC, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 900 King Street, Rye Brook NY 10573-1238, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee, we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Cadbury Adams USA LLC and are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Cadbury Adams USA LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

ву:	eller & alches	<u>^</u>	Date: /	0/6/04	
Al	llen S. Aldridge				
me to be	Sh 1	d to the foregoing	instrument, and a		
Given un Notary Pi	ublic whand and seal of office this _	CE day of S		, 2004_ ires:	
•		· ·	·		

MARGARET: RELAVALLE NOTARY PUBLIC & NEW JESSEY Commission Spins BV / 2006

CC	
By:au Sowen	_ Date: 10/6/2004
Paul K. Bowers	
COUNTY OF COUNTY OF Public in and for said County a me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the executed the same for the purposes and considerate.))ss.) Ind State, personally appeared Paul K. Bowers, known to ne foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he ations therein expressed
Given under my hand and seal of office this 6	•
Given under my rand and seal of office this (_ day of <u>{ ^ \(\lambda \(\lambda \(\lambda \) \\ \(\</u>
Notary Public:	MARGARET L DELLA VALLE
17)	RUMAN PUBLIC OF NEW JEELEN
	Commission Explice 4/1/2004
_	
By:	Date:
Dati Deville	
STATE OF) :
COUNTY OF)ss.
	nd State, personally appeared Dan Devine, known to me
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the	foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same for the purposes and considera	ations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this	, 2004.
Notary Public:	My Commission Expires:
	t .
Dur Maria	Data: 10/c/cm
Christopher J. Feltman	Date:
d 0	1
STATE OF The flixery) .
COUNTY OF Dans)ss.
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County	and State, personally appeared Christopher J. Feltman, cribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to deconsiderations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this	day of Proleker, 2004.
	21 17 Mŷ Gammission Expires:
Notary Public! I have and the	11 17 1 Mŷ-Gammission Expires:

MARGABET L DELLA VALLE NOTARY FURLIC OF NEW JEESEY Communication Emphres 8/1/2006 PATENT

	$P \supset Q$		1
Ву: _	- au Bowen	Date: _	10/6/2004
	Paul K. Bowers		
STATE	EOP Den Jersey		
COUN	TY OF Thatter	•	
Before me to t	me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, person the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing in ed the same for the purposes and considerations therein	nstrument, a	ared Paul K. Bowers, known to nd acknowledged to me that he
Given	under my hand and seal of office this day of		
Notary	Public: Dana Atridence Memy Co	ommission E	expires:
	1 ()	1	MONARY PUBLIC OF MENT JELLEY
1		•	Commission Englace 8/1/2004
By: <u>'</u>	Dan Devine	Date: <u>/(</u>	D-27-04
	,		
STATE	of Wisconsin	•	
COUN	TY OF Dane)ss.	:	
	me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, pers	onally appea	ared Dan Devine, known to me
	he person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ins led the same for the purposes and considerations therein i		d acknowledged to me that he
	under my hand and seal of office this 27% day of 7%		<u></u>
Notary	Public: Murce 5 Thrush My Co	ommission E	Expires: 11/20/05
	21 21 11		,
Ву: _	Child the	Date:	10/0/04
	Christopher J. Feltman	:	
STATE	OF Michigany		
COUN	TY OF DALLIN ()SS.	•	
.known	me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, pe to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the f at he executed the same for the purposes and consideration	oregoing ins	trument, and acknowledged to
Given			, 2004.
Notary	Public! June and X filler IT My Go	ummission E	expires:
	(2)	MARGALI	ET L DELLAVALLE

Commission Expires 8/1/2005 PATENT REEL: 020885 FRAME: 0142

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEERSEY

By: Frank Schiro Date: Nov. 17, 2004
STATE OF PENUSYLVANIA)
)ss.
COUNTY OF BUCKS.
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Frank Schiro known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 17 day of November , 2004.
Notary Public: My Commission Expires: MARCH 26, 2008
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Joshua C. Storey, Notary Public Buckingham Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires Mar. 26, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

3